TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity type of the Assignee from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 001721 Frame 1996. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snap-on Tools Company		12/31/1996	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC	
Street Address:	9889 Willow Creek Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687601	MITCHELL ON-DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368 4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com, michelle.foy@dlapiper.com,

erin.lothson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Erin W. Lothson, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364903-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Wright Lothson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0365

1687601

CH CH CAN ON

900250531

Signature:	/Erin Wright Lothson/
Date:	03/26/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=MITCHELL ON DEMAND Recordal	1687601#page2.tif 1687601#page3.tif 1687601#page4.tif 1687601#page5.tif 1687601#page6.tif 1687601#page7.tif

	المجارعين المحاريين	ر بدد شد	
2-32-482 4-Open to (C-1) top	05-06-1998	C AND	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Primer and Transporters Officer
		SONLY	
Tub Harde State St			4 W
Marie and Marie of Marie Co	100703494	- 2. Name and address of rece	e communication
Charles of Lines & San	·		****; \$2079,**25. ir Information Company,
i ki sa ta	ols Company	Value: Trochery Webs	TI THE THE PARTY STATES IN A
7 Ou 10	ore combany	Internal Address	
1. SALE 20. SALE		Street Address: 9889 W	illow Creek Road
☐ Individual(s)	Q Association	•	
General Partnership ② Corporation-Sizza Vi	C Limmed Partnership	Cal. 2811 hrefo	Same CA 215. 92131
0 000			***************************************
Accidences name(s) of comveying pa	ny(nee) azasznec? Ú Yes & No	Association Canada Parmagnia	
3. Nature of conveyance:			elavare
Ö Assignment	a www	G Other	CTAMATA
C Security Agreement	C Chance of Name	\$	nded States, a dominate representation
O 03m	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	descriptions: is assured: Descriptions was bod according	
Execution Cate: Decem	ber 31, 1996	Additional remarks & address on a	
4. Application maniber(s) or r	**************************************	,	
A. Tractement Application No.	*	8. Tradement regist	ration No.(s)
	•	1,687,601	
74,633,395 75,976,266	75,238,096	1,007,002	
	& delitionary recommend	i Mechani Oyan (2)an	
5. Name and address of par	***************************************	8. Total number of application	25 20 78 PT
CONTRACTING COCLAMENT Sho	uid be mexied:		20000000000000000000000000000000000000
Name: Stephen R.	Dwyer	0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	
Imemai Address: Th	e Thomson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
	*		
.000000000	***************************************	. Ci Autorizad to be cra	rped to depose scoolet
Street Address:	ne Station Place	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	
		8. Deposit account run be 20-0866	ş.,
***************************************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		was a sincereary and are and are a great & are a side
	State: CT ZP DAGOZ	50x \$	his page if paying by decos ic secous
00000013 200866	74633395 CO NOT US	e nesspace	
Fd:481 40.00 CH Fd:482 75.00 CH			
8. Sissement and signature	<u> </u>		A
To the best of my knowle of the original documen	edge and belief, the foregoing info s	omadon is true and consec ax	I BUA BIZZIJOKI CODDA IZ S LICE COD
		-18	4/20/08
Stephen R. Dwy		Siene	
(1970) 1 P. C. 1984 (1975) 2. (1975)	realto no all,	Total resonant of page	nn comprining cover about 7
OMB 142, 088140571 (eng. 4/94)			
A design and down and a property of souther an early			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Instrument") dated as of December 31, 1996.

WHEREAS, Snap-on Tools Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having an office at 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, WI (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has acquired the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and licensed the trademarks listed on Schedule B (the "Licensed Trademarks") from Interavia AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland ("Interavia"), pursuant to the Trademark and License Agreement, dated December 31, 1996 (the "Trademark Assignment and License Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Interavia; and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 9889 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA 92131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Licensed Trademarks pursuant to Section 11 of the Trademark Assignment and License Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- I. Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.
- 2. Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assignment and License Agreement, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor pursuant to Section 11 of the Trademark Assignment and License Agreement and to convey to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Licensed Trademarks.
- 3. Assignee hereby assumes all obligations and liabilities arising under the Trademark Assignment and License Agreement.
- 4. This Instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same Instrument.

5. This Instrument shall be governed by, performed, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law rules or provisions (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY
By: Paul Bolilink
Name: Paul F. Delahum
Title: Director-Corporate Development
TALENDING IN
MITCHELL REPAIR INFORMATION
COMPANY, LLC
By: Thomson Publishing Corporation
49
By: Name:
Title:

By: Snap on Tools Company
By: Paul Helaling 1
Name: Paul F. Delahum
Title: Director-Corporate Development
T-c. Acto himem
By: Thomson U.S. Holdings Inc.
By:
Name:
Title:

	5. 1	his Instrun	nent shall be	governed	by, performed	. construed
and enforced	in accord	ance with a	the laws of	the State of	f Delaware, wi	thout
giving effect	to any ch	oice of law	or conflict	of law rule	es or provision	s (whether
of the State o	f Delawas	re or any o	ther jurisdic	tion) that v	would cause the	e applica-
tion of the la	ws of any	jurisdictio	n other than	the State	of Delaware.	2.2

SNAP-ON TOOLS COMPANY

By:
Name: Paul F. Delahunt Title: Director-Corporate Development
MITCHELL REPAIR INFORMATION COMPANY, LLC
By: Thomson Publishing Corporation
By: Dawn F. Ehlers
Name: Dawn L. Ehlers Tille: Asst. Secy.
By: Snap-on Tools Company By:
Name: Paul F. Delahunt
Title: Director-Corporate Development
By: Thomson U.S. Holdings Inc.

Name: Dawn L. Ehlers Title: Acct Secy.

STATE OF WISCONSIN	
COUNTY OF KENOSHA	

On this 31st day of December, 1996, before me personally appeared Paul F. Delahunt to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Director - Corporate Development of Snap-on Incorporated and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Snap-on Tools Company being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Divalia U graff
Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No./Registration No.		
M (stylized)	74/633,395		
M (stylized)	75/976,266		
M (stylized)	75/238,096		
MITCHELL ON-DEMAND	1,687,601		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 03/26/2013